Antifungal Effect of Carbendazim Supported on
Poly(ethylene-co-vinyl alcohol) and Epoxy Resin
EUN-SOO PARK,1 HYOUNG-JOO LEE,1 HYE YOUNG PARK,3 MAL-NAM KIM,3 KYOO-HYUN CHUNG,2
JIN-SAN YOON1
1 Department of Polymer Science and Engineering, Inha University, 402-751 Inchon, Korea
2 Department of Chemistry, Inha University, 402-751 Inchon, Korea
3 Department of Biology, Sangmyung University, 110-743 Seoul, Korea
Received 8 February 2000; accepted 30 May 2000

43EVOH42 136.8 120.1 42.7
43EVOH28CBZ2.1 128.5 113.5 38.9
43EVOH40CBZ4.3 106.3 80.3 44.3
43EVOH42CBZ4.6 104.1 80.8 50.8
61EVAc — — 1.1
61EVOH43 160.9 142.6 52.1
61EVOH51 162.7 143.4 54.9
61EVOH54 164.9 146.1 55.9
61EVOH51CBZ3.8 135.5 111.5 61.1
61EVOH54CBZ5.9 130.6 104.4 63.6
Table I Degree of Hydrolysis of EVOH Series and CBZ Content
Sample Code
Composition Ratio (mol %)
Degree of Hydrolysis (%) CBZ Content (mol %)Ethylene Vinyl Acetate Vinyl Alcohol
43EVAc 57.0 43.0 0.0 0 —
43EVOH28 57.0 15.0 28.0 65 —
43EVOH40 57.0 3.0 40.0 93 —
43EVOH42 57.0 1.0 42.0 98 —
43EVOH28CBZ2.1 — — — — 2.1
43EVOH40CBZ4.3 — — — — 4.3
43EVOH42CBZ4.6 — — — — 4.6
61EVAc 39.0 61.0 0.0 0 —
61EVOH43 39.0 18.0 43.0 70 —
61EVOH51 39.0 10.0 51.0 84 —
61EVOH54 39.0 7.0 54.0 89 —
61EVOH51CBZ3.8 — — — — 3.8
61EVOH54CBZ5.9 — — — — 5.9
ANTIFUNGAL EFFECT OF CARBENDAZIM 731
Figure 2 Photographs of the halo zone test. The numbers in the parentheses are the
CBZ concentration.
732 PARK ET AL.